Message

From: Grundler, Christopher [grundler.christopher@epa.gov]

Sent: 3/16/2021 1:08:27 AM

To: Goffman, Joseph [Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov]

CC: Nunez, Alejandra [Nunez.Alejandra@epa.gov]; Campbell, Ann [Campbell. Ann@epa.gov]; Carbonell, Tomas

[Carbonell. Tomas@epa.gov]; Goffman, Joseph [Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov]; Kocchi, Suzanne
[Kocchi.Suzanne@epa.gov]; Millett, John [Millett.John@epa.gov]

Subject: Letter on Endangerment Finding
Attachments: ¢ Ex_ 5 Deliberative Process (DP) i
Joe:

The attached letter (with corrected signature block) will be coming to you via the correspondence system for the
Administrator’s signature. As you can sce, we landed on short and sweet. I expect we will get some questions with this
one. We will work with OAR comms on a desk statement.

Chris

Christopher Grundler, Director
Office of Atmospheric Programs
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
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